NARRATIVE

This subdivision was done at the request of Ron Morris. The
exterior of the subdivision was monumented by and documented by
the plat of Sunset Helghts Estates. | place the dividing lines
of the lots at the direction of Mr. Morris. The location of the
dedication of Dear Drive was mandated by fthe Union County
Planning Commisslon to accommodate future dedication to the South
along the dividing /ines of the parcels of Minor Partition 1994-
025. The temporary cul-de-sac was required by the planning
commission to provide g place to turn around until the road to
the South is developed. | find the fence along the North Iline of
Minor Partition number 1994-025 was moved to the true property
line since the piatting of Sunset Heights Estates. The remaining
fences are still in the positions shown by thaf plaf. As with
the previous subdivision, the County Road afong the East line of
the subdivision is an easement, and [ place reference pins along
the West right of way line. | find no other unusual! conditions
on this subdivision.
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A subdivision of Lot 4, Sunset Heights Estates Subdivision,
Situated in the West half of the West half of Section 14,
Township 3 South, Range 40 FEast of the Willamette Meridian.
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A subdivision of Lot 4, Sunset Hei
Situated

SUNSET VISTA

Microfilm Number 94085

Plat Cabinet B 19

ghts Estates Subdivision,
in the West half of the West half of Section 14,

Township 3 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Rick G.
certify th

Rotiinson, Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 2219. hereby
ot | have correctly surveyed and pilatfed SUNSET VISTA as shown

on the gnnexed map, and have monumented the corners with proper monuments,

ell in accordance with O.R.S. Chapter 92, sagid subdivision being a subdivision

of Lot 4, Sunsel Heights Estates. soid subdivision being situagted in the West
an

half of the West half of Section 14, Township 3 South,

Willamette

ge 40 East of the
Meridion, fhe exterior of which being more particularly described

as follows:

Beginning

Thence:

Thence:

Thence:

Thence;

Thence:

Thence.

Thence:

Thence:

Thence:

Subject to

Said parce

ot the Wesf quarter corner of said Section 14,

North 0°03'44" East, along the West line of said Section 14,
o distance of 396.00 feet,

South 89°56'16" East, perpendicular to said West line,
g distance of 495.00 feet,

North 71°35'33" East, o distance of 22.39 feet, to the Northwest
corner of land conveyed to Williom 0. and Hotsuyo Alwine recorded
on deed microfiim number 62913, deed records of Union County, Oregon,

South 4°38'43" East, along the West line of said Alwine tract,
o distance of 108.89 feet to the Southwest! corner fhereof,

North B9°06'00" East. along the South line of said Alwine tract.
o distonce of 467.11 feet to the centerline of Stackl/ond Road,
(Union County Road Number 120),

South 0°29°13" East, along said centeriine, o distance of 486.62 feet.

South 89°24'14" West, o distance of 511.19 feet, to a {ine 484.77 feet
(29.38 rods) Eost of and paraliel to the West line of soid Section 14,

North 0°13'47" West, along said paraliel line, a distance of
é95}3f fesf. to the North line of the Soufhwest quarfer of said
ection 14,

South 89°26°'30" West, along said North line, o distance of 484.77 feef.
to the Point of Beginning of this description,

County Road Number 120 across the East side of the above described parcel.

| containing 10.142 acres. including easement for County Road.

(Said parcel confaining 9.918 ocres excluding easement for Counfy Road.)
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DEDICATION

Know all people by these presents that Ronold Morris and Thomasine A. Morris,
depose and say that we are the owners of the land within fhis subdivision,
benng more particularly described in the accomponying Surveyor's Certificate,
and have caused the same to be subdivided into the parcels shown ond platfed
on the annexed map, and we do for ocurselves, our heirs and assigns hereby
dedicate, donate and convey fo the public use forever. the area depicted os
Dear Drive on the annexed map, and further dedicote the temporory easement for
ingress and egress af the West end of Deor Drive., as shown on the annexed map.

in accordonce with O.R.5. Chopter 92.
Thomasine A. Morris

Ronaild Morris

Know all people by these presents that Western Farm Bureau Service Company, Inc.
depose and say thal we are contract holders on the land within this subdivision,
be:ng more particulariy described in the accompanying Surveyor's Certificate,

and hereby consent to the same being subdivided into the parcels shown and platted
on the annexed map, and we do for ourselves, our heirs and assigns hereby
dedicate, donafe and convey to the public use forever, the area depicted as

Dear Drive on the aonnexed mop, ond further dedicote the temporary easement for
;ngress and egress at fthe West end of Dear Drive, as shown on the agnnexed map,

in accordonce with O0.R.5. Chapter 92.

Ny pedmiel]

Roy Schmett. Treasurer of Western Form Bureau Service Company. Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

State of Oregon

Uufon S5
County of deing

7
Know all! these people by these presents, on this <9 ﬁday of AZQ (/. . 1995,

before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State. personally appeared
Ronald Morris ond Thomasine A. Morris, who are known to me to be the identical
persons named in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they
executed the some freely and voluntarily.
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Notary Public for
the State of Oregon
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State of Wyoming
S5
County of Albany
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Know all these people by these presents. on this -o day of /e . 1995,

before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally oppeared
Roy Schmett, Treasurer of Western Form Bureau Service Company, Inc., who is known
to me to be the identical person named in the foregeoing instrument. and who
acknowl!edged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily.
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APPROVALS

UNION COUNTY ASSESSOR

! hereby certify that pursvant to O.R.S. 92.095, all od valorem faxes
and all special assessments, fees and other charges required by law

to be placed upon fthe [995-1996 tax roll which becaome a lien on fhe
land within this subdivision, or will become o lien during the tox yeor
but not certified fto the ftax cellector for collection have been paid.

p
by i_;'1fb¢:22, C:;Za%z7csﬂ%fgaéﬁqanzac,f Date: A%i/ij//;?~3*’“

Patty Godéerham Union County Assessor

UNION COUNTY TREASURER

| hereby certify that all ad valorem taxes and al! special assessments,
fees and other charges required by law to be placed upon the tax roll
which became a lien on the land within this subdivision and that are now

due and payable have been paid to me.
2u1/95

C J‘?fd . 4;42@ Date:
Peggy Sutton.

Union County Treasurer

UNION COUNTY SURVEYOR

Approved this /‘ 7 doy of D& EAMBEEL , 1995,

by (el ti). /D innes

Jock W. Burris, Wallowa County Surveyor

UNION COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

Approved fhisd_;JZZL_day of /

ez b A2 . 1995

LT F

o Bm—

Ed Barton, Chairmon

UNION COUNTY COMMISSION

Approved this_fgzp{- day of M&g(_# 1955‘,{.é

John Howard

4/’ é
"/
- Eérence D. Savage

Stoe )11 e

Steve McClure

FILING

UNION COUNTY CLERK

STATEMENT

State of Oregon
o)

County of Union

| do hereby certify that the attached partition plat was received

for record on the Zp"h"day of mnrecH 199, at | %o 'clock £ M.
and filed in Plat Cabinet No. (B-</<9 ., Union County records.
Microfiim No. F6080LS
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